

OD – 51

ORDER SHEET
WPO/1817/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EMAS EXPRESSWAY PVT LTD
VS
THE ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7(1) KOL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. NIZAMUDDIN

Date : 31st July, 2023

Appearance:
Mrs. Akshara Shukla, Adv.
...For the Petitioner

Mr. Aryak Dutt, Adv.
...For the U.O.I.

The Court: Both the parties are present.

Subsisting interim order in the matter shall continue till 19th
October, 2023 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Matter shall retain its position in the list.

(MD. NIZAMUDDIN, J.)

TR/