

OD – 15

ORDER SHEET
WPO/1817/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EMAS EXPRESSWAY PVT LTD
VS
THE ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7(1) KOL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. NIZAMUDDIN

Date : 30th August, 2023

The Court: None appears for the petitioner and no accommodation has been sought.

This writ petition being WPO 1817 of 2022 is dismissed for default.

Interim orders, if any, stand vacated.

(MD. NIZAMUDDIN, J.)

TR/