

OD – 1

ORDER SHEET
IA GA 1 of 2023
WPO/1817/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EMAS EXPRESSWAY PVT LTD
VS
THE ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7(1) KOL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. NIZAMUDDIN

Date : 6th September, 2023

Mr. Abhratosh Mazumder, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Akshara Shukla, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Aryak Dutt, Adv.

...for the Respondents

The Court: Both the parties are present.

This is an application for restoration/recalling of the order dated 30th August, 2023 dismissing the writ petition for default. On perusal of the application, I find that the reasons for non-appearance of learned advocate appearing for the petitioner at the time of hearing of the matter is satisfactory, and accordingly this application being IA GA 1 of 2022 is disposed of by recalling the order dated 30th August, 2023. The writ petition is restored to its original file and number along with interim order which was initially passed in the matter.

Main writ petition will appear for final hearing in the monthly list of December, 2023.

(MD. NIZAMUDDIN, J.)

TR/

